INSTALLATION AND OPERATOR’S MANUAL
12/02 LIT1011
      244 Bergen Boulevard, West Paterson, NJ 07424 • Tel 9737854347 • Fax 9737853318 • Web  www.fsrinc.com
Model   ML - 800
8 ROOM AUDIO CONTROL SYSTEM
M ONITOR  VOLUM E
MIN MAX
SALON VISALO N I

appropriate terminal positions on the ML-116-INT. If multiple ML-116-INT units are required for ei-
ther the mix or head table functions then the map drawing would indicate that and provide for it in the
numbering system.
The actual unit is 7.5" long by 6" wide by 2" high, excluding the mounting ears each of the four of
which are 1.5" wide by 0.5" long. The unit weighs approximately 3 lbs. It is located in the lighting
equipment bay, not in the audio equipment area.
The ML-116-INT is supplied with a UL listed wall mounted transformer to power the unit.
It does not matter if the ML-116-INT is powered before or after the ML-116 Audio Control Unit.
The ACU periodically scans for all line devices.
Ground       To ML-116 Remote Indicator
LO Connector
HI
Power Supply Connection no polarity
Control signals outputs
Interworld
Touchboards_stamp